
Top Fundraisers
Place Total Team Name Team Captain

1 $5,500 AECOM Hunt - Green Aero Team Mark E Flandermeyer

2 $5,365 CHAviators Team 1 Todd Schultheis

3 $5,211 Washington Twsp SO - Can We Get A Woo-Woo? Kristin Schoonveld

Fastest Teams (Overall)
Place Time Team Name Team Captain

1 6.659 Bearded Villains of Indiana John Hawxby

2 6.902 FedExtreme Chris Gentry

3 7.115 dnata Two Bob Miller

4 7.185 Mister Quik Krystal Bowen

5 7.254 BMWC Constructors Kimberly Blanco

Plane Pull Challenge Results



Division Winners
Place Time Team Name Division

1 6.902 FedExtreme Corporate

1 7.254 BMWC Constructors Corporate Construction

1 7.708 Kimley-Horn Corporate Engineering

1 9.065 State Farm -Indiana Corporate Insurance

1 8.078 Shelbyville Golden Bears High School

1 7.342 Plainfield Correctional Facility Public Safety

1 6.659 Bearded Villains of Indiana Open

1 8.606 Shelby County SO Champions Unified Sports

Division Results: Corporate (All)
Place Time Team Name Team Captain

1 6.902 FedExtreme Chris Gentry

2 7.115 dnata Two Bob Miller

3 7.185 Mister Quik Krystal Bowen

4 7.254 BMWC Constructors Kimberly Blanco

5 7.509 FedEx Dayside Simps Kenneth Sutton

6 7.548 Wilhelm Warriors John Knipe

7 7.557 FedExcellent Autobots Devon Zimmerman

8 7.653 The Garrett Companies Anna Larson

9 7.708 Kimley-Horn Eric Fiacable

10 7.866 CHAviators Simon Davies

11 7.959 Mister Quik Force One Krystal Bowen



12 7.966 Banning Engineering Jill Clearwater

13 7.976 Rolls-Royce Controls Justin Vroom

14 8.057 AECOM Hunt - Green Aero Team Mark Flandermeyer

15 8.144 Cargill Cob-fathers Toni Connell

16 8.188 FedEx MZZ Mandalorians Devon Zimmerman

17 8.298 Orchard Harvesting & Hauling Paige Shipley

18 8.658 dnata Mean Machine Mark Luther

19 8.819 Etica Group Megan Scott

20 8.833 CHAviators 2 Todd Schultheis

21 8.924 Pure Abilities Ethan Picket

22 9.065 State Farm -Indiana John Cole

23 9.783 Market District Foodies Iris Abdullah

24 11.495 POLARIS Lab Rats Elaine Hepley

Division Results: Corporate Construction
Place Time Team Name Division

1 7.254 BMWC Constructors Kimberly Blanco

2 7.548 Wilhelm Warriors John Knipe

3 8.057 AECOM Hunt - Green Aero Team Mark Flandermeyer

Division Results: Corporate Engineering
Place Time Team Name Division

1 7.708 Kimley-Horn Eric Fiacable

2 7.866 CHAviators Simon Davies



3 7.966 Banning Engineering Jill Clearwater

4 7.976 Rolls-Royce Controls Justin Vroom

5 8.833 CHAviators 2 Todd Schultheis

6 8.819 Etica Group Megan Scott

Division Results: Corporate Insurance
Place Time Team Name Division

1 9.065 State Farm -Indiana John Cole

Division Results: High School
Place Time Team Name Division

1 8.078 Shelbyville Golden Bears Renee Gardner

2 8.812 Franklin Community High School Haley Anderson-Roberts

3 9.195 Carmel Unified Jamie Stephen

4 14.814 Lawrence Central High School Bears Carey Northcutt

Division Results: Public Safety
Place Time Team Name Division

1 7.342 Plainfield Correctional Facility Antoine Stewart

2 7.511 WVCF 2023 Teresa Littlejohn

3 7.877 Pendleton Correctional Complex Renee Bodkin

4 8.769 Johnson County Super Troopers James Engmark

Division Results: Open



Place Time Team Name Division

1 6.659 Bearded Villains of Indiana John Hawxby

2 7.26 Ft. Ben Fit Tony Farison

3 7.378 Autistic Angels April Huey

4 7.526 MASS for SOHC Mandi Roberts

5 7.542 Rehab Medical 3 Megan Allen

6 7.755 National Air Traffic Controllers Association Jen Rivera

7 7.912 Hendricks County Spirit/St. Malachy Paul Zielinski

8 7.981 Body Outfitters Personal Training Studio Alejandro Jaquez

9 8.436 Rehab Medical 1 Kirk Shaffer

10 8.489 Knights of Columbus Council 6138 Msgr Bernard Sh       Greg Bendel

11 8.719 K of C 12540 Paul Zielinski

12 8.785 Outlaw Blasters Jeanne New

13 8.947 Pulltimate Warriors Margaret Brooks

14 8.957 Top Guns Shane Leisure

15 9.363 PCMS Plane Pulling Machines Nathan Ellis

16 9.791 Thrive Social Club & Single Source Systems Terri Smith

17 10.011 Rehab Medical 2 Ryan Mullin

Division Results: Unified Sports
Place Time Team Name Division

1 8.606 Shelby County SO Champions Brian Carrico

2 8.625 Shelby County SO Conquerers Michael VanArsdall



3 8.74 Washington County SO Raging Lions Charles Owen

4 8.944 Jackson County SO Zach Spicer

5 9.363 Boone County SO Special Forces Matt Dixon

6 9.382 Monroe  County SO Cavaliers Mark Norris

7 10.102 Washington Twsp. SO Can We Get a Woo-Woo? Kristin Schoonveld

8 10.978 Clark County SO Vikings Debbie Ferree

9 11.365 Floyd County SO Jazzercise Julie Fuchs

Additional Awards
Team Name Team Captain

CHAviators 3 Simon Davies

Shelby County SO Conquerers Michael VanArsdall

Etica Group Megan Scott

Award

Hot Shot Challenge

Best Costume

Most Team Spirit
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